

ITEM NO.57

COURT NO.8

SECTION IV-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5545/2024

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-02-2024 in WP No. 26434/2023 passed by the High Court of Madhya Pradesh at Indore]

M/S RB ASSOCIATES A PARTNERSHIP FIRM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BALAJI SECURITY SERVICES PVT. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 6480/2024 (IV-C)

Date : 05-05-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sunny Choudhary, AOR
Ms. Pragati Neekhara, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jayant K. Mehta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Harsh Parashar, AOR
Mr. Piyush Parashar, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Chanakya Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Pragati Neekhara, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner in
SLP(C) No. 6480/2024 prays for and is granted a
week's time to file the rejoinder affidavit.

List the matter on 20.05.2025.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(POONAM VAID)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR